
Gore-Glen,Gorebridge LAC 38th Open Cross Country Event 3rd November 2019

Place Race No. Name Club Time

1 131 Jemma Macleod Cumbernauld AAC 6.32

2 102 Leah Buchan Harmeny Athletic Club 6.38

3 147 Hannah Law George Heriot's School Cross Country Club 6.43

4 101 Eihlinn Gillepsie Airdrie Harriers 6.45

5 127 Connie Sanderson Edinburgh Athletic Club 6.46

6 113 Nancy Corrie Harmeny Athletic Club 6.48

7 104 Millie Gairn Airdrie Harriers 6.59

8 141 Isla Gourlay Pitreavie AAC 6.59

9 108 Sophie Nelson Law & District AAC 5.59

10 115 Kayana Todd Larkhall YMCA Harriers 7.02

11 142 Isla Ovenstone Corstorphine AAC 7.08

12 106 Olivia Inglis Law & District AAC 7.10

13 134 Isla Taylor Unattached 7.10

14 109 Rachel Barnett Dunfermline Track & Field Club 7.10

15 124 Emma Clark Larkhall YMCA Harriers 7.15

16 116 Erin Mcaulay Larkhall YMCA Harriers 7.16

17 103 Lucille King Airdrie Harriers 7.20

18 148 Klara Mason Edinburgh Athletic Club 7.29

19 114 Carys Melton Harmeny Athletic Club 7.30

20 128 Catriona Scott Edinburgh Athletic Club 7.31

21 126 Rachel Jennings Pitreavie AAC 7.38

22 125 Ruth Donaldson Falkirk Victoria Harriers 7.41

23 119 Cora Beattie Law & District AAC 7.42

24 139 Jenny Candlish Unattached 7.43

25 140 Mairi Gatherer Perth Strathtay Harriers 7.47

26 121 Zara Webster Pitreavie AAC 7.48

27 112 Christy Cameron Pitreavie AAC 7.49

28 117 Lily Dunbar Penicuik Harriers 7.51

29 130 Rebecca Foster Lasswade Athletics Club 7.52

30 146 Mia Parkin George Heriot's School Cross Country Club 7.52

31 137 Lucie O'Reilly Airdrie Harriers 7.59

32 110 Freya Whitton Law & District AAC 8.06

33 143 Isabel Robinson George Heriot's School Cross Country Club 8.10

34 118 Mia Fairweather Pitreavie AAC 8.14

35 120 Julia Muyo de Bonrostro Corstorphine AAC 8.34

36 105 Hannah Pattison Airdrie Harriers 8.37

37 123 Edele Campbell Airdrie Harriers 8.38

38 121 Zara Webster Pitreavie AAC 9.10

39 136 Katie Mullen Airdrie Harriers 9.18

40 138 Ceitidh Collingwood Lasswade Athletics Club 10.28

Place No. 1st Team Points

2 102 Leah Buchan

6 113 Nancy Corrie

19 114 Carys Melton

4 101 Eihlinn Gillepsie

7 104 Millie Gairn

17 103 Lucille King

10 115 Kayana Todd

15 124 Emma Clark

16 116 Erin Mcaulay

5 127 Connie Sanderson

18 148 Klara Mason

20 128 Catriona Scott

9 108 Sophie Nelson

12 106 Olivia Inglis

23 119 Cora Beattie

8 141 Isla Gourlay

21 126 Rachel Jennings 

26 121 Zara Webster

3 147 Hannah Law

30 146 Mia Parkin

33 143 Isabel Robinson

Under 11 Girls

Under 11 Girls Teams

1 Harmeny Athletic Club 27

2 Airdrie Harriers 28

7 George Heriot's School 66

5 Law & District 44

6 Pitreavie AAC 55

3 Larkhall YMCA Harriers 41

4 Edinburgh Athletic Club 43



Gore-Glen,Gorebridge LAC 38th Open Cross Country Event 3rd November 2019

Place Race No. Name Club Time

1 168 Ray Taylor Falkirk Victoria Harriers 5.52

2 158 Fergus Ross Harmeny Athletic Club 5.56

3 161 Peter McGuigan Larkhall YMCA Harriers 6.10

4 170 Joshua Liddell Haddington Running Club 6.19

5 164 Daniel Mcintyre Harmeny Athletic Club 6.22

6 152 Jack Rimmer Law & District AAC 6.28

7 154 Jason Clarke Law & District AAC 6.31

8 166 Ross Lang Harmeny Athletic Club 6.31

9 172 Oscar Simmons Dunfermline Track & Field Club 6.40

10 175 Lukas Sonneville Edinburgh Athletic Club 6.45

11 163 Frazer Lees Pitreavie AAC 6.47

12 162 Jack Rodger Pitreavie AAC 6.48

13 156 Aaron Scott Larkhall YMCA Harriers 6.51

14 157 Ross Allan Pitreavie AAC 7.15

15 176 Charles Desson Corstorphine AAC 7.10

16 159 Alister Street Kilbarchan Amateur Athletic Club 7.10

17 169 Jonathan McInnes Airdrie Harriers 7.31

18 173 Lachlan Baillie Haddington Running Club 7.34

19 155 Callum Cunningham Unattached 7.34

20 153 Max McBride Law & District AAC 7.34

21 177 Ruairidh Wood Lasswade Athletics Club 7.37

22 171 Lewis Greig Pitreavie AAC 7.42

23 160 Nathan Lawrence Lasswade Athletics Club 7.58

24 174 Andrew Kay Law & District AAC 10.44

Place No. 1st Team Points

2 158 Fergus Ross

5 164 Daniel Mcintyre

8 166 Ross Lang

6 152 Jack Rimmer

7 154 Jason Clarke

20 153 Max McBride

11 163 Frazer Lees

12 162 Jack Rodger

14 157 Ross Allan

Under 11 Boys

Under 11 Boys Teams

1 Harmeny Athletic Club 15

2 Law & District AAC 33

3 Pitreavie AAC 37



Gore-Glen,Gorebridge LAC 38th Open Cross Country Event 3rd November 2019

Place Race No. Name Club Time

1 363 Natsai Nyabadza Harmeny Athletic Club 13.05

2 371 Adele Street Kilbarchan Amateur Athletic Club 13.23

3 354 Elena Lee Moorfoot Runners 13.38

4 386 Abbie Little Moorfoot Runners 13.53

5 382 Grace Cook Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 14.04

6 359 Jessica Inglis Law & District AAC 14.10

7 393 Eloise Scott Lasswade Athletics Club 14.12

8 378 Esther Taylor Harmeny Athletic Club 14.16

9 376 Jessica Donnelly Victoria Park City of Glasgow AC 14.22

10 388 Grace Wilson Airdrie Harriers 14.24

11 391 Gracie Linton Moorfoot Runners 14.29

12 377 Charlotte Mcphie Harmeny Athletic Club 14.32

13 368 Ellie Candlish Dunfermline Track & Field Club 14.33

14 392 Ava Mooney Moorfoot Runners 14.34

15 381 Alice Mourao Corstorphine AAC 14.44

16 383 Eve Donaldson Falkirk Victoria Harriers 15.00

17 365 Chloe Hill Larkhall YMCA Harriers 15.02

18 356 Alayna Mccann Law & District AAC 15.04

19 375 Isla Donnelly Victoria Park City of Glasgow AC 15.06

20 389 Molly Nethercot Moorfoot Runners 15.16

21 390 Ava Mitchell Victoria Park City of Glasgow AC 15.23

22 353 Taylor More Airdrie Harriers 15.28

23 385 Rebekah Lawman Cumbernauld AAC 15.30

24 370 Rachel Stevenson Law & District AAC 15.30

25 366 Ava Reid Airdrie Harriers 15.39

26 369 Emily Hunter Airdrie Harriers 16.20

27 360 Rhiannon Miller Pitreavie AAC 16.27

28 380 Kaitlyn Clark Larkhall YMCA Harriers 16.40

29 352 Amy Wilton Airdrie Harriers 16.41

30 373 Rachel Johnston Pitreavie AAC 16.42

31 68 Alannah Snowden Livingston & District AAC 16.46

32 361 Eve McLachlan Pitreavie AAC 17.18

33 384 Ruby Candlish Dunfermline Track & Field Club 17.29

34 351 Abby Renwick Airdrie Harriers 17.34

35 149 Caitlin Norwood Unattached 18.10

36 372 Erin Winters Lasswade Athletics Club 18.38

37 367 Olivia Carr Airdrie Harriers 20.10

38 362 Ellis Clark Law & District AAC 21.11

              Place No. 1st Team Points

3 354 Elena Lee

4 386 Abbie Little

11 391 Gracie Linton

1 363 Natsai Nyabadza

8 378 Esther Taylor

12 377 Charlotte Mcphie

6 359 Jessica Inglis

18 356 Alayna Mccann

24 370 Rachel Stevenson

9 376 Jessica Donnelly

19 375 Isla Donnelly

21 390 Ava Mitchell

10 388 Grace Wilson

22 353 Taylor More

25 366 Ava Reid

27 360 Rhiannon Miller

30 373 Rachel Johnston

32 361 Eve McLachlan

5 Pitreavie AAC 89

Under 13 Girls

Under 13 Girls Teams

1 Moorfoot 18

2 Harmeny Athletic Club 21

3 Law & District 48

4 Victoria Park City of Glasgow 49

5 Airdrie Harriers 57



Gore-Glen,Gorebridge LAC 38th Open Cross Country Event 3rd November 2019

Place Race No. Name Club Time

1 411 Matthew Holden Harmeny Athletic Club 12.17

2 429 Struan Gatherer Perth Strathtay Harriers 12.22

3 490 Rowan Taylor Lasswade Athletics Club 12.26

4 423 Jack Wallace Giffnock North AAC 12.31

5 407 Dan Maguire Harmeny Athletic Club 12.52

6 414 Kieran Fulton Moorfoot Runners 13.07

7 413 Jonathan Collins Lothian Running Club 13.26

8 430 Charlie Copp Musselburgh & District AC 13.31

9 401 Ryan Kellock Law & District AAC 13.34

10 406 Dair Alexander Harmeny Athletic Club 13.35

11 420 Daniel Simpson Law & District AAC 13.38

12 61 Ben Turtle Edinburgh Athletic Club 13.44

13 405 Archie Lynch Harmeny Athletic Club 13.51

14 426 Kealan O'Shea-Morrns Harmeny Athletic Club 13.57

15 419 Mark Harley Dunfermline Track & Field Club 14.01

16 416 Jack Harrison Edinburgh Athletic Club 14.24

17 417 Joseph Coane Edinburgh Athletic Club 14.28

18 428 Fergus Black Musselburgh & District AC 14.38

19 410 Calum Hall Pitreavie AAC 14.41

20 421 Finn McCafferty Cumbernauld AAC 14.42

21 404 Oliver Wishart Pitreavie AAC 14.44

22 422 Kieran Hardie Harmeny Athletic Club 15.05

23 58 Andrew Robinson George Heriot's School Cross Country Club15.07

24 403 Callum Lowden Law & District AAC 15.23

25 425 Ben O'Reilly Airdrie Harriers 15.27

26 424 David Morton Musselburgh & District AC 15.27

27 62 Cian Murray Lasswade Athletics Club 15.28

28 60 Thomas Milne George Heriot's School Cross Country Club15.59

29 412 Jack McInnes Pitreavie AAC 16.16

30 408 Jack Devine Larkhall YMCA Harriers 17.26

31 59 David Ivory George Heriot's School Cross Country Club17.26

Place No. 1st Team Points

1 411 Matthew Holden

5 407 Dan Maguire

10 406 Dair Alexander

9 401 Ryan Kellock

11 420 Daniel Simpson

24 403 Callum Lowden

12 61 Ben Turtle

16 416 Jack Harrison

17 417 Joseph Coane

8 430 Charlie Copp

18 428 Fergus Black

26 424 David Morton

19 410 Calum Hall

21 404 Oliver Wishart

29 412 Jack McInnes

23 58 Andrew Robinson

28 60 Thomas Milne

31 59 David Ivory

Pitreavie AAC 69

6

Under 13 Boys

Under 13 Boys Teams

George Herio's School 82

2 Law & District 44

1 Harmeny AAC 16

3 Edinburgh Athletic Club 45

4 Musselburgh & District 52

5



Gore-Glen,Gorebridge LAC 38th Open Cross Country Event 3rd November 2019

Place Race No. Name Club Time

1 461 Sorcha Shepherd Edinburgh Athletic Club 12.49

2 472 Olivia Meikle Lasswade Athletics Club 12.52

3 458 Ruby Russell Fife Athletic Club 13.60

4 455 Erin Ellor Shettleston Harriers 13.12

5 474 Amy McLaughlin Lasswade Athletics Club 13.16

6 473 Summer Maclean Central AC 13.18

7 465 Amy Cully Central AC 13.25

8 463 Ellie Anderson Kilmarnock H&AC 13.52

9 471 Skye Rae Nithsdale Athletic Club 14.12

10 452 Hannah Todd Law & District AAC 14.22

11 457 Rebecca Sluddin Pitreavie AAC 14.33

12 466 Megan Kyle Dunfermline Track & Field Club 14.54

13 454 Maya Miller Pitreavie AAC 15.03

14 459 Evina Kasapidis Pitreavie AAC 15.16

15 453 Fiona Currie Law & District AAC 15.26

16 468 Skye Foster Lasswade Athletics Club 15.28

17 467 Sophie McInnes Airdrie Harriers 16.14

18 469 Codie McHolm Larkhall YMCA Harriers 16.32

19 460 Zoe MacAllister Airdrie Harriers 17.38

20 470 Elizabeth Kay Law & District AAC 18.16

21 451 Alex Gairn Airdrie Harriers 18.23

Place No. 1st Team Points

2 472 Olivia Meikle

5 474 Amy McLaughlin

16 468 Skye Foster

Place No. 2nd Team Points

3 458 Ruby Russell

11 457 Rebecca Sluddin

13 454 Maya Miller

Place No. 3rd Team Points

10 452 Hannah Todd

15 453 Fiona Currie

20 470 Elizabeth Kay

Place No. 4th Team Points

17 467 Sophie McInnes

19 460 Zoe MacAllister

21 451 Alex Gairn

Place Race No. Name Club Time

1 483 Tendae Nyabadza Harmeny Athletic Club 17.07

2 482 Oscar Logan Law & District AAC 17.42

3 409 Caleb Mcleod Pitreavie AAC 17.51

4 499 Adam Wetton Corstorphine AAC 17.56

5 493 Jamie Philllips Kilmarnock H&AC 18.15

6 586 Tommy Thin George Heriot's School Cross Country Club18.41

7 486 Calum McKenzie Cumbernauld AAC 19.08

8 498 Jordan Phillips Kilmarnock H&AC 19.08

9 497 Alastair Scott Lasswade Athletics Club 19.20

10 485 Oliver Rodger Pitreavie AAC 19.36

11 481 Logan Whitton Law & District AAC 19.39

12 487 Max McCafferty Cumbernauld AAC 20.00

13 489 Luke Tervit Cumbernauld AAC 20.00

14 496 Alasdair Brown Lasswade Athletics Club 20.12

15 491 Sam Simmons Dunfermline Track & Field Club 20.20

16 484 Cameron Johnston Pitreavie AAC 20.34

17 495 Alec Miller Lasswade Athletics Club 21.26

18 488 James Cuthbert Dunfermline Track & Field Club 21.58

Place No. 1st Team Points

3 409 Caleb Mcleod

10 485 Oliver Rodger

16 484 Cameron Johnston

2nd Team

7 486 Calum McKenzie

12 487 Max McCafferty

13 489 Luke Tervit

3 Law & District 45

4 Airdrie Harriers 57

2 Fife Athletic Club 27

1 Lasswade AC 23

Under 15 Boys

Under 15 Boys Teams

2 Cumberbauld AAC 32

1 Pitreavie 29

Under 15 Girls

Under 15 Girls Teams



Gore-Glen,Gorebridge LAC 38th Open Cross Country Event 3rd November 2019

Place No. 1st Team Points

9 497 Alastair Scott

14 496 Alasdair Brown

17 495 Alec Miller

3 Cumberbauld AAC 40



Gore-Glen,Gorebridge LAC 38th Open Cross Country Event 3rd November 2019

Place Race No. Name Club Time

1 435 Elsie Hollywood Shettleston Harriers 19.57 U17W

2 432 Daisy Cumming Dunfermline Track & Field Club 20.33 U17W

3 433 Darci Burns Airdrie Harriers 22.05 U17W

4 431 Hannah Little Edinburgh Athletic Club 22.37 U17W

1 585 Malcolm Mclure Dunfermline Track & Field Club 24.05

2 591 Muir Gillespie Edinburgh Athletic Club 24.28

3 584 Reuben MacIntyre Cumbernauld AAC 25.30

4 590 Alex Porteous George Heriot's School Cross Country Club25.39

5 587 Noah McDermott George Heriot's School Cross Country Club25.45

6 589 Thomas McDonald George Heriot's School Cross Country Club25.49

7 583 Alasdair McMonagle Cumbernauld AAC 26.10

8 582 Finn Milligan Law & District AAC 28.23

9 588 Ben Jamieson George Heriot's School Cross Country Club28.53

Place No. 1st Team Points

5 587 Noah McDermott

6 589 Thomas McDonald

9 588 Ben Jamieson

Under 17 /20 Women

Under 17 Men

Under 17 Men Teams

1 George Heriot's School 20



Gore-Glen,Gorebridge LAC 38th Open Cross Country Event 3rd November 2019

Place Race No. Name Club Time

1 531 Keira Gore Lasswade Athletics Club 24.37 F

2 525 Jennnifer Cruickshanks Fife Athletic Club 24.44 F

3 523 Alicia Paton Cumbernauld AAC 26.03 F

4 527 Fiona Zeiner Harmeny Athletic Club 27.29 FV O/45

5 521 Gemma Towersey Penicuik Harriers 27.41 F

6 528 Julie Cunningham Lasswade Athletics Club 28.48 FV O/45

7 524 Julie Hand Penicuik Harriers 29.24 F

8 530 Rachel Fagan Lasswade Athletics Club 30.49 FV

9 513 Margaret Newell Law & District AAC 31.23 F

10 516 Susan Ross Harmeny Athletic Club 31.30 FV O/50

11 526 Morven Glennie Airdrie Harriers 32.25 F

12 519 Linden Nicholson Lasswade Athletics Club 32.45 FV O/65

13 518 Nicola Mcguire Harmeny Athletic Club 33.31 FV O/40

14 520 Kira Mourao Corstorphine AAC 34.24 FV O/40

15 522 Alison Binns Unattached 34.50 FV O/50

16 517 Paula Westaby Unattached 40.31 FV O/45

Place No. 1st Team Points

1 531 Keira Gore

6 528 Julie Cunningham

8 530 Rachel Fagan

2nd Team

4 527 Fiona Zeiner

10 516 Susan Ross

13 518 Nicola Mcguire

27

Lasswade Athletics Club 15

Senior & Vet Women Teams

2 Harneny Athletic Club

Senior & Vet Women

1



Gore-Glen,Gorebridge LAC 38th Open Cross Country Event 3rd November 2019

Place Race No. Name Club Time

1 225 Malcolm Lang Corstorphine AAC 34.57 MV O/40

2 207 Ritchie Thomson Penicuik Harriers 35.29 M

3 244 Martin Gore Lasswade Athletics Club 35.29 M

4 246 Malcolm Fraser Edinburgh Athletic Club 35.55 M

5 228 Ross Hill Law & District AAC 36.34 M

6 231 Matthew Gillon Law & District AAC 36.45 U20

7 249 Peter Gardner Hunters Bog Trotters 36.58 M

8 221 Adam Gray Penicuik Harriers 37.02 M

9 204 Billy Colvin Penicuik Harriers 37.12 MV O/40

10 210 Jonathan Kennedy Law & District AAC 37.57 M

11 247 Mike McQuaid Falkirk Victoria Harriers 38.08 MV O/50

12 230 Tim Norwood Corstorphine AAC 39.11 MV O/40

13 220 Graham Gordon Pitreavie AAC 39.16 MV O/40

14 219 Andrew McGlone Lasswade Athletics Club 39.29 MV O/50

15 229 Andrew Barrie Unattached 40.24 MV O/45

16 217 Duncan Ball Penicuik Harriers 40.35 MV O/55

17 216 Graham McInnes PH Racing Club 40.42 M

18 215 Cameron Tweedie Livingston & District AAC 41.39 U20

19 235 Karl Zeiner Harmeny Athletic Club 41.45 MV O/40

20 238 Stephen Brown Lasswade Athletics Club 42.07 MV O/50

21 209 Allan Dunbar Penicuik Harriers 42.32 MV O/40

22 211 Billy Websteer Kinross Road Runners 42.35 MV O/45

23 206 Andrew Ross Harmeny Athletic Club 43.56 MV O/50

24 241 Jim Phillips Unattached 43.58 MV

25 223 Dave Scott Lasswade Athletics Club 43.06 MV O/40

26 218 Raymond Richard Penicuik Harriers 43.30 MV O/50

27 236 James Rogers Hunters Bog Trotters 43.38 M

28 227 Ritchie Hallinan Portobello Running Club 43.55 MV O/40

29 250 Kevin Graham Edinburgh Athletic Club 44.01 MV O/40

30 245 Barry Davie Carnegie Harriers 44.12 MV

31 233 Martin Kay Law & District AAC 45.14 MV O/40

32 222 Calum MacDonald Ferranti AAC 45.19 M

33 243 Derrick Brydon Lasswade Athletics Club 45.19 MV

34 205 Richard Shaw Falkland Trail Runners 45.27 MV O/60

35 226 Creag Reece Unattached 45.41 MV O/45

36 201 Mark Keast Musselburgh & District AC 46.04 MV O/40

37 224 Alastair Marsh Unattached 46.18 M

38 208 Gordon Campbell Penicuik Harriers 46.34 MV O/40

39 248 Grant Sellar Ferranti AAC 46.48 MV O/50

40 237 Steven Blair Corstorphine AAC 47.11 MV O/50

41 242 Mike Malcolm-Smith Musselburgh & District AC 48.15 MV O/50

42 240 Richard Beattie Law & District AAC 48.42 M

43 234 Paul Kelly Law & District AAC 49.39 MV O/70

44 239 Daniel Holland George Heriot's School Cross Country Club54.14 U20

45 212 Mick Parsley Pitreavie AAC 54.49 MV O/55

46 213 Adam Parsley Pitreavie AAC 57.17 M

Under 20, Senior & Vet Men



Gore-Glen,Gorebridge LAC 38th Open Cross Country Event 3rd November 2019

Place No. 1st Team Points

2 207 Ritchie Thomson

8 221 Adam Gray

9 204 Billy Colvin

2nd Team

5 228 Ross Hill

6 231 Matthew Gillon

10 210 Jonathan Kennedy

3rd Team

3 244 Martin Gore

14 219 Andrew McGlone

20 238 Stephen Brown

4th Team

1 225 Malcolm Lang

12 230 Tim Norwood

40 237 Steven Blair

5th Team

13 220 Graham Gordon

45 212 Mick Parsley

46 213 Adam Parsley

3 Lasswade Athletics Club 37

4 Corstorphine AAC 53

Senior Men Teams

1 Penicuik Harriers 19

2 Law & District 21

5 Pitreavie AAC 104


